Mustard Seed

Contra Study...

A 20-week study of the Concepts, Traditions & The A.A. Service Manual
Moderated by Panel 68, Area 29 (Maryland) Past Delegate Don B.

Weekly one hour videoconference meeting from 9:00 PM to 10:00 PM EST on Thursdays
Begins on October 1, 2020 and ends on February 11, 2021; virtual room opens at 8:45 PM

Zoom Meeting ID: 859 1018 9586
Passcode: 330331
Dial-in number for phone callers: +1-301-715-8592

Participants are asked to read three chapters per week and provide written responses to questions
about the readings. Those in the meeting without written answers will be asked only to listen.
Those who join after the meeting has started also will be asked to listen.

All readings come from Twelve Steps and Twelve Traditions, and from

The A.A. Service Manual Combined With Twelve Concepts for World Service.

Reading assignments and questions will be sent out by email after the first week’s session.
Questions? Send yours by email to 2020contrastudy@gmail.com
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10/22/2020
10/29/2020
11/05/2020
11/12/2020
11/19/2020
11/26/2020
12/03/2020
12/10/2020
12/17/2020
12/24/2020
12/31/2020
01/07/2021
01/14/2021
01/21/2021
01/28/2021
02/04/2021
02/11/2021

Schedule of Videoconference Meetings:

Registration, Orientation, Introductions, and Q&A

Traditions 1, 2 & 3
Traditions 4,5 & 6
Traditions 7, 8 & 9
Traditions 10, 11 & 12

The A.A. Service Manual:
The A.A. Service Manual:
The A.A. Service Manual:

No Meeting

The A.A. Service Manual:
The A.A. Service Manual:
The A.A. Service Manual:

No Meeting
No Meeting
Concepts 1,2 & 3
Concepts 4,5 & 6
Concepts 7,8 & 9
Concepts 10 & 11

A.A’’s Legacy of Service & 12 Traditions (Long Form)
Chapters 1,2 & 3
Chapters 4,5 & 6

Chapters 7,8 & 9
Chapters 10, 11 & 12
pages S96-S148

Concept 12, Warranties 1, 2 & 3
Concept 12, Warranties 4,5 & 6

All are welcome to join us as we grow in understanding and effectiveness
in the practice of our Second and Third Legacies of Unity and Service!



