Mustard Seed

Contra Study of A.A.

A 20-week study of the **Con**cepts, **Tra**ditions & The A.A. Service Manual Moderated by Panel 68, Area 29 (Maryland) Past Delegate Don B.

Weekly one hour videoconference meeting from 9:00 PM to 10:00 PM EST on Thursdays Begins on October 1, 2020 and ends on February 11, 2021; virtual room opens at 8:45 PM

Zoom Meeting ID: 859 1018 9586 Passcode: 330331 Dial-in number for phone callers: +1-301-715-8592

Participants are asked to read three chapters per week and provide written responses to questions about the readings. Those in the meeting without written answers will be asked only to listen. Those who join after the meeting has started also will be asked to listen.

All readings come from *Twelve Steps and Twelve Traditions*, and from *The A.A. Service Manual* Combined With *Twelve Concepts for World Service.* Reading assignments and questions will be sent out by email after the first week's session. Questions? Send yours by email to 2020contrastudy@gmail.com

Schedule of Videoconference Meetings:

10/01/2020	Registration, Orientation, Introductions, and Q&A
10/08/2020	Traditions 1, 2 & 3
10/15/2020	Traditions 4, 5 & 6
10/22/2020	Traditions 7, 8 & 9
10/29/2020	Traditions 10, 11 & 12
11/05/2020	The A.A. Service Manual: A.A.'s Legacy of Service & 12 Traditions (Long Form)
11/12/2020	The A.A. Service Manual: Chapters 1, 2 & 3
11/19/2020	The A.A. Service Manual: Chapters 4, 5 & 6
11/26/2020	No Meeting
12/03/2020	The A.A. Service Manual: Chapters 7, 8 & 9
12/10/2020	The A.A. Service Manual: Chapters 10, 11 & 12
12/17/2020	The A.A. Service Manual: pages S96-S148
12/24/2020	No Meeting
12/31/2020	No Meeting
01/07/2021	Concepts 1, 2 & 3
01/14/2021	Concepts 4, 5 & 6
01/21/2021	Concepts 7, 8 & 9
01/28/2021	Concepts 10 & 11
02/04/2021	Concept 12, Warranties 1, 2 & 3
02/11/2021	Concept 12, Warranties 4, 5 & 6

All are welcome to join us as we grow in understanding and effectiveness in the practice of our Second and Third Legacies of Unity and Service!